was sold to SR Landscaping, LLC. The lease was for an initial term of five (5) years.

The tenant has asked to extend the term of the lease for one additional year. The proposed lease is for 

a term of one year.  The monthly lease payment will be One Thousand Two Hundred and 

Seventy-Five Dollars ($1,275.00).  

ACTION: (Approve - Deny) Authorization for the City Manager to sign a lease agreement between 

the City of Pinellas Park and SR Landscaping, LLC, doing business as Sunrise Landscape, for 

property located at 3915 76th Avenue North. 

Department: